# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3031527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DURHAM	09/01/2014
PAUL MACEY	08/29/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYBRID AIR VEHICLES LIMITED	
Street Address:	HANGAR 1, CARDINGTON AIRFIELD	
City:	SHORTSTOWN, BEDFORD	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	MK42 0TG	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14492154

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL & SKILLMAN

Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1025-P06080US00 (HAV-02)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLEMENT A. BERARD	
SIGNATURE:	/clement a berard/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

502984928

source=Assignment completed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033784 FRAME: 0558

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS we,

Michael DURHAM and Paul MACEY, both British citizens,

residing at

2 Daws Lea, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire HP11 1QF, United Kingdom and Clouds Farm, Drayton, Langport, Somerset TA10 0JT, United Kingdom

have made an invention entitled LANDING SYSTEMS FOR AIR VEHICLES for which application for a patent was made in the United Kingdom under no. 1316864.6 and for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and WHEREAS HYBRID AIR VEHICLES LIMITED, of Hangar 1, Cardington Airfield, Shortstown, Bedford MK42 0TG, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Michael DURHAM and Paul MACEY by these presents do sell assign and transfer to the said HYBRID AIR VEHICLES LIMITED the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us on INTEMBER ZOLL, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said HYBRID AIR VEHICLES LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Witness our hands

ANOY BARTON 1SE

77DEAGNIGHELD RAD

HOME HEMPSTERD.

HEBTFORDSHIRE HPS911. UNCTED KINGDOM

RECORDED: 09/22/2014

29 Aug 2014

Paul MACEY

Michael DURHAM

PATENT REEL: 033784 FRAME: 0559